PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Beijing Textile Research Institute	06/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parker Anderson, LLC	
Street Address:	723 South Casino Center Boulevard,	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10476559

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)571-9813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-571-9812

Email: andyn@davidandraymond.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond Y. Chan

Address Line 1: 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suite 128

Address Line 4: Monterey Park, CALIFORNIA 91754

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond Y. Chan

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Form#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 014992 FRAME: 0357

500004554

- 840<u>.</u>00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), Hou, YAN MIN, BEIJING TEXTILE RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, did
apply for a United States Patent for HEMOSTATIC HATERIALS MADE OF WATERSOLUBLE CELLULOSE ETHER PERIVATIVES

Application Number: 10/476,559

filed on:

and whereas,

I am sole owner of said patent, and,

WHEREAS, PARKER ANDERSON, LLC whose post office address is 723 South Casino Center Boulevard, Las Vegas, Nevada hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and 89101 interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns. and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Y. Chan, Reg. No. 37,484, to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR NAME: HOW, YAN MIN BEIJING TEXTILE RESEARCH INSTITUTE
ADDRESS: 18 Transhell your East Street, Tintai Road, Chaoyang
District, Beijing China

SIGNATURE DATE

17 X X L L

PATENT REEL: 014992 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 08/16/2004